DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

2020-948802

RPTT:\$4602.00 Rec:\$40.00 \$4,642.00 Pgs=3

07/08/2020 10:41 AM

SIGNATURE TITLE - ZEPHYR COVE KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

APN: 1318-15-611-058

**RECORDING REQUESTED BY:** SIGNATURE TITLE COMPANY LLC 1664 US HWY 395 NORTH, SUITE 105 **MINDEN, NV 89423** 

MAIL RECORDABLE DOCS AND Tax Statements to: Bryan Yarde 609 Wyatt Dr St. Peters, MO 63376

ESCROW NO: 44000042-NF4

RPTT \$4,602.00

#### GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITHESSETH: That Allen Mark Silver and Charna Elyse Silver, Trustees of the Silver Family Trust, dated February 22, 1996

FOR A VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do/does hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell, and Convey to:

Bryan Yarde, a single man

all that real property situated in the City of Zephyr Cove, County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

#### SEE EXHIBIT A ATTACHED HERETO AND MADE A PART HEREOF.

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining.

Allen Mark Silver and Charna Elyse Silver, Trustees of the Silver Family Trust, dated February 22, 1996 Allen Mark Silver, Trustee STATE OF NEVADA } ss: COUNTY OF DOUGLAS This instrument was acknowledged before me on by Allen Mark Silver and Charna Elyse Silver (seal) NATALIE FREY **Notary Public** Notary Public - State of Nevada Appointment Recorded in Douglas County No: 17-2786-5 - Expires May 31, 2021

## **EXHIBIT A**

## **Legal Description**

LOTS 6, IN BLOCK B, AS SHOWN ON THE MAP OF ROUND HILL VILLAGE UNIT NO. 4, FILED IN THE OFFICE OF THE COUNTY RECORDER OF DOUGLAS COUNTY, NEVADA ON APRIL 25, 1966, AS DOCUMENT NO.  $\underline{31837}$ .



# STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM

1.	Assessor Parcel Number(s)			
a.	1318-15-611-058			
b.				\ \
C.				\ \
d.			···	\ \
2.	Type of Property:			\ \
a.	□ Vacant Land	b. ✓	Single Fam. Res.	FOR RECORDERS OPTIONAL USE ONLY
C.	□ Condo/Twnhse	d. 🗆 🗆	2-4 Plex	Book Page
e.	□ Apt. Bldg		Comm'l/Ind'l	Date of Recording:
g.	☐ Agricultural	h. 🗆 1	Mobile Home	Notes:
i.	Other	************************		
3. a.	Total Value/Sales Price	of Property	: /	\$ 1,180,000.00
b.	Deed in Lieu of Foreclo	sure Only (	value of property)	
Ç,	Transfer Tax Value	• `		\$ 1,180,000.00
d.	Real Property Transfer	Tax Due:		\$ 4,602.00
4.	If Exemption Claimed			**************************************
٦.		nntion ner l	NRS 375.090, Secti	on / /
	b. Explain Reason for		75.	OI)
	b. Explain Neason to	" Exemption	1	
by document of 10% ointly a Signar Signar	umentation if called upon allowance of any claimed of the tax due plus intered ture  SELLER (GRANTOR) IN (REQUIRED lame: Allen Mark Silver	to substant I exemption est at 1% p y additional  IFORMATIO ) and Charna	iate the information, or other determinater month. Pursuant amount owed.	neir information and belief, and can be supported provided herein. Furthermore, the parties agree tion of additional tax due, may result in a penalty to NRS 375.030, the Buyer and Seller shall be capacity  BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION  (REQUIRED)  Name: Bryan Yarde
	Trustees of the Silver Fa ary 22, 1996	mily Trust,	dated	
Addre	ss: P.O. Box 1115		Addr	ress: 609 Wyatt Dr
City: Zephyr Cove		10004440000	City: St. Peters	
State: NV Zip: 89448		State	State: MO Zip: 63376	
Addres	lame: Signature Title Co ss: 1664 US Hwy 395 No	mpany LLC orth, Suite 1	Escr	Required if not Seller or Buyer) ow No.: 44000042-440-NF4
City, S	tate, Zip: Minden, NV 89	9423	10011111111111111111111111111111111111	
No.	AS A PUBLIC I	SECORD TI	HIS EODM MAY DE	PECOPDED/MICPOEU MED